1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
EE—-AEA—N—-Ov oIy
MO-3704-0e4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BEZAA—-—-Ov T I
MO-3714-8es

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
REREEIV Y

MO-3716-pe4

PARTS LIST

‘i8] 4K

29158300
No.0985-08




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "*” mark..........means this part is changed from the previous paris book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
P23 1) refer to "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty”" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respactive parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpan that constructs an assembily part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y R MZHBICELT
1.7 FRT WMot SHEA
1) "% B e AME@QA—Y T v s CHELTSEEBEX A BREBHLET.
ZEARR" EEHEY R L 2BRLTESY,
2) 01" e R— T D R OHBAESBL T EEL,
2, MEmoEsR, BSERL, 01, 255 0BER, B (BL—N) 2RLET,
3. BEMO () B G@FSENELTWAFIRTHIZ L ERBELET,
4 A3APR—=YD —— — — — Bit, BEETHICEEEHRLET,




CONTENTS

B /4
1 RAME COM P O N T S (L) oo ot ittt it e e i is s e s et e is e et ae s s v earnesranarannns 1
Tl—ALB% (1)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ..... A 3
7 L—LB% (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ......... et e et et 5
TR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...vovrvviniiienanennns e 7
g SRS
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..o 0vveerv e viiaiiaanennns e e 9
EYRE (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .0 vv ittt et ie e aeee e ev e e ieanes 11
REUBER (2)
7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO —=8718) .\ evtttrt ittt aineieerreiirineainnns 13
ZHBN—PEERMO-3TI6H)
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN TS . ..\ c vttt ieeete et v irnaeanannnannns 15
=2 F— A BE
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) o0\ttt tnttr ot nea e et tnee e ianeaeennnss 17
FEXBGER (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONEN TS (2) .+ttt ittt it toe e ie e ee ettt 19
& XER (2)
11, THREAD TENSION COMP ON E N TS ...ttt ettt ettt ie et s 21
RBTFEGR
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ..\ttt ittt ie e ir it canceeaieeens e 23
A B4R
13. LOWER KNIFE COMPON RN TS ..ottt ittt et et ae e iae e et reaeaennrans 25
T A AMSG
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e et e it rariai e anaans 27
koI R BRR
15. SEMI—SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS ...ttt it iietei e eiaieiaeneeaannns 29
g ERTF—-TNVEEG
16. FULLY ~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt it iiitiiaieiae e 31
FHART — T IVEEHR
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—3704,MO=38T14) .......0cvririrnrinreanneannsn. 33
Fa37 3 R A MO~ 3704, MO—3714 /)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—3718) . ...iotiinreitiiieiaeeanrenananenanas 35
S EEMHMO-37165)
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...\ttt it etttiee et eieiaeer e eniannannaeaanas 37
EEHERY X b
NUMERICAL TN X OF PAR TS .. ittt ittt ettt et ettty 38

551



1.FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

ZLV—ABE% (1)




NOTE (JE3)

01....FOR HO-3704,40-3714
02....FOR HO-3716
03....FOR JE

M0-3704,M0~3714 78
MO-3716H
JER

REF. NG _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNG. . __. DESCRILPTION _ _________. LS S SNSRI .
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM, FOL My i) 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R4 I3 (1)
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIB 4 AYYYT ¥Ya (D
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING N3 (1)
5 £S-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER F AV (1)
6 SH-8040302-TP  SETSGREW [$333 (n
7 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER )8 {5314 1
8 119-48005 CLOTH BASE COVER R AN - 1
9 88-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 The55y 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

10 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hAZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
11 118-02402 SPRING RIR A FIN{DN 3 I
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYas+eh 11/64-40 1
13 58-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=14,0 b33yt 11/64-40 L=14 i
14 121-03305 STOPPER R4 FAAAPIN - 1
15 S§-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEy 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 SS~4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT Y 0/64-40 L=10 Pl
17 121-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE GOVER ASM, R4 FIHN -43 1
18 §5-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISH COVER VANES 1

20 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 $5a3y M4X0.7 L=8§ 1

21 SH-4040855-5P  SCREW FAGY 4

22 B1140-716-000 SPRING A=A AR~ A% 1

23 122-50601 GASKET 2797 AN vy 1

24 119-51100 COVER Fabyyy e 1

25 118-04309 GASKET FITLYTFTE N IRV 1

26 SH-4040855-SF  SCREW FaTFY 4

27 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RITTIn - 2 ) I

28 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT YLy T 2| 1

29 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IHLTRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

30 01 122-56707 CLOTH WASTE COVER RAFTHN - I

i1 02 121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER AIIT I - 1

32 $5-2090520-5L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=b T332y 9/64-40 L=b 1

33 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIIT BN ~Abent - 1

34 NS-5090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 nyHRyFIL 9/64-40 1

35 5S-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAEY 9/64-40 L=6 2

38 121-01309 LOOPER COVER b=n" ~nT = 1

37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN =N - ey ¥y I

38 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY' 11/64-40 1=3.5 1

39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET BB =0 =0iR 4 1

49 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FATRY M4 L=10 3

4] 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B-n A" ~%FL M % i

49 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3y M4 L=6 1

43 S8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B=ht =Bt =4z {4 1

45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE R N A N 1

46 55-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 The33y 9/64-40 L=6 1

47 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG R4 - & -yva A 1

48 03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL I Iy Fa4y-L(186) I



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
TV —ALBEE (2)




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _BARTNO, ________. DESCRLPTIONR _________ S SR S SRR 15 S
1 122-50304 UPPER COVER YITHN -~ 1
2 115-00808 GASKET F2-27F N IRV 1
3 121-00608 O1IL CAP Fayayr 7% 1
4 SM-4051255-8P  SCREW. M5 L=12. FARY M5 L=12 ]
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASH. A RPN - (93) 1
& 04 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL{16) Y3IZFa7(7-0(16) (1
7 04 121-01903 BELT COVER AT RN - (1)
8 05 121-01903 BELT COVER AT VRN - 1
9 5§-4151215-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 I3y 15/64-28 L=12 3

i0 04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, [{SMALL). vt yiat b 1(39%) 1
11 06 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL), Yot yan h 3(¥av) 1
12 100-04109 GROUND MARK IV -y 1
13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1b3F & 4 2
14 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG pATY D=18.7 L=16 13
15 $5-5110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b2k 11/64-40 L=7 1
16 W2-0850302-K¢  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FI A 3 8.6X12.6X0.3 2
17 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Lanoy: A¥xh k30 E 1
i8 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR It -2 1 1
18 SS-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 wILFEY 9/64-40 1L=6,1 2

20 02 121-02109 SATETY PLATE AT - 1

21 115-03703 SCREW STUD PEERE 4

22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k33 45 7.5X19X1.5 4

23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 AR H % 8.2X15X2 4

24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 k7oL 9/32-28 4

25 115-03819 Q1L RESERVOIR GASKET 77 IR RN vy 1

26 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 9% 99(9%) 1

27 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING ayvyr (1)

28 S¥-0081001-8D  SCREW MY M8 L=10 (1)

29 115-03810 O1L RESERVOGIR 7734 %Y (1)

30 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAtY D=12.5 L=4 1

31 TA~1701107-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

32 01 121-04807 SAFETY PLATE AT A - 1

33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASH. TAE-5 23 1

34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER A bHRT ~(B) 1

35 03 SK-3412000-3C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TAEVEY D=4.1 L=20 2

36 115-42804 SHELTER PLATE IRNNY 1

37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET YTIN =N yxY 1

33 122~50205 SIDE COVER VIAVIN - 1

39 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET JIRVIN —p° 9%y 1

40 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Xy 3

41 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 17137 M4X0.7 L=8 1

42 S8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 oyhs% Wb 15/64-28 1

43 122-58000 BUSH AR BN =7 932 1

NOTE (iEdd)

01....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714
0Z....FOR M0-3716
03....FOR JE

04....FOR JAPAN

05....FOR EXPORT

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

¥0-3704,M0-3714/
MO-37 16 F8

JEF

=

L]
HWHBUIEZRERL)




3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

I BER




NOTE (&)

0l....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714
02....FOR MO-3716

¥0-3704,40-37145
MO-3716H

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM., ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

HEMEE, vy bOADEICRY 9,

REF.NQ _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _____ . __. DESCRIPTLON . ____ LS S S Quy |
1 01 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DARR 1
2 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAEY 3
3 02 S¥-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 3
4 02 121-03304 CRANESHAFT BUSHING D D A&k 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DAAL vy 1
6 01 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D yay y R -y D 1
7 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING Y SN 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHATT BUSHING C CAZE 1
8 121-24509 STOPPER (R) Be=nt ~Byh" 7LD A X 2

10 121-07108 CRANESHAFT ¥a¥y ¥ 1
11 121-32155 KENIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. YT AZRVR 43 1
12 88-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=13 IVLFZT 11/64-40 1=18 (1)
13 S8-7110840~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 whk33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
4 121-091563 CONNECTING ROD ASM. ARZRT R BYM 43 1
15 8§8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheFiy 11/64-40 L=18 {2)
16 SS-7110840~3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThE33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER w-BATTHST AT 1
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B yay g oF - 7Y B 1
19 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. Yyh-N ~ERUF (J3) 1

20 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 wheFsy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

21 S§§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALIFY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

22 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 o¥RSTHE b M6 L=12 (1)

23 121-24400 STOPPER (L) b= -myhr 7V A kR Y 2

24 0F 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JAN-N -ATHF A(IR) 1

25 S5-7111810-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=]18 Ty 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

26 SS-7111410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 I3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

27 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYHITIE A M6 L=12 (1)

28 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B 3Hh-n -A997 B 43 i

29 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIe7Ey 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

30 S5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThESEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

31 S8-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L33y 11/64-40 L=18 3

32 121-07800 BALANCER N5 1

33 S8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAt Ry 1/8-44 1=6 2

34 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 1YabFaredE v 1

35 S5-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AV Y 5

36 122-525608 THRUST COVER UA-AZZ A 1

37 B1211-304-000  BALL BEARING B yay ¥ - TIVe B 1

38 115-10609 WASHER NV Ui4A 1

39 WZ-2640310-XH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIHRY b 326.4X33.9%3.5 1

40 R0O-3473501-00  RUBBER RING ovyy 1

41 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER AFANIF 1

42 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT 3 M5 L=8 3

43 122-80103 OIL SHIELD Yay 477 3% 1

44 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A NATEITRY A 1

45 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 bA3Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

46 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER B33 3 T6X20%4 1

47 SS5-9681610-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyhrEt bk 9/32-28 L=16 i

48 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C nEES R (C) 1




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

L




05. .. .FOR M0-3704,40-3716
06....FOR H0-3704,40-3714
07....FOR MD-3714 M0-3716
08....FOR JE{¥0-3704)
09....FOR JE(MO-3714,M0-3716)

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART RO, ___ _ ____._ DPESCRIPTION _________. LS S SR 1 S
1 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. YIS IR RSSYI(S3) 1
2 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 pYHoTHEy M6 L=14 (13
3 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. AYAN BF (43) 1
4 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhy7HEy U6 L=14 (1)
5 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MA3Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
G 121-08302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT RIS 1
7 122-52805 BUSHING,REAR WVLING ) alas w3 ) 1
8 09  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 RMT5 nlJ B-27 75 2
g 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR AR U T iy 1

10 £$-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 RFAMIS D=12 W=10 I8 2
11 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
12 01  118-23804 CRANK PIN C Ary7Evs 45y v € 1
13 01  121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM, AR Bk YC(43) 2
14 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1
15 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM, R4 {3Hn ~(0539) 1
16 121-10227 NEEDLE BAR Mg Y [@)]
17 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLBER METAL N SARR (n
18 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
19 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FA%¥* W4 L=8 1
20 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE RNV 1

21 35-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 3T 11/64-40 L=5 1

22 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SEYR ) ARV 1

23 04  121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOGPER =Y avdy ATV i

24 05  121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MR FYe v 4 1

25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW a3y 1

26 03 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, Z-NEEDLE ZEVA D RIABFVE Y B 4D i

27 04 121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =¥t il LRIV VI A 1

28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND AL FyH{E 4 l

29 SH-4040855-SP SCREW IRy 2

30 S§-6080720-8F SCREW ¥5%y* 1/8-44 L=T7 1

31 123~80608 NEEDLE CLANP EOLDER N ISEEE 1

32 06  121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A MRETE {RTVH A i

33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE M{bASI{E A 1

34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NIfPETE MG 1

35 SD-0280401-81. HINGE SCREW D=2 .8 H=4 4 Y3y B=2.8 H=4 1

36 04 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B MFI{FEFT 4F7YF1 B 1

37 02 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MIfh FYE Yy 1

38 58-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y* 9/64-40 L=6 2

39 03 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE =Fyn* ¥ AISREYE Y 1

40 04 121-11704 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER 23 abdy {bFVE Y 1

L1 02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 FA3¥ 1/8-44 L=2.8 I

42 02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCK2T #11 i

43 07 S5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 1=2.8 2

44 07  MDC-270B1100 NEEBLE DCX27 #11 MY DCX2T #11 2

45 121-12207 COVER M Ay Nadiine - 1

45 121-12306 FELT & Ay BYVagIIhbh A 1

47 122-53308 FELT B MBYYab7oih B i

48 BT-05600402-E4 0IL TUBE #2-7* 0.1

49 TA-D951301-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRy 1

50 08  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 nY B-27 75 1

51 0% 121-43607 NEEDLE CLANP RIS 1

52 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE HyA* Y AYbA I

53 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =3 2y aIh A 1

54 122-52904 NEEDLE BRIVING LINK Py PN H V7 1

55 % 122-56004 0IL TURE HOLDER AAT R AR 1

NOTE (#:82) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMAESES
02....FOR ¥D-3704 HO-3704H
03....FOR M0O-3714 HO-3714H
04, ...FOR M0O-3716 M0-3716/8

NO-3704,40-3716H
H0-3704,H0-3714/4
HO-3714,40-3716 /4
JE(MO-3704)F
JE(M0-3714 ,M0-3716) /1



5 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EOBME (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . _____. DESCRIPTEON _______._. LS S T SR Gty _ _
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. JaFFIoF (43) 1
2 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 PHa7HE M M5X0.8 L=12 (1
3 118-24018 PIN yatsF ey {n
4 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER YaxyoF (D
5 119-48601 WASHER B Yk ¥ b % (B) {1)
6 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oya7Fyh 3/16-32 (D
7 B1654-704-000 WASHER Iy &y ¥y oy 1
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK FaksIYy 1
9 BI620-804-000 COLLAR Yaxyy v ovhs- ]

10 B2107-816-000 WASHER Yy o 1

11 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k53y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 20y 4 yIALN 1

i3 TA-2050416-R0  RUBRBER PLUG pARY 1

14 B1611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASM. VAN ST VS VIO |

15 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 aYHITFEY M6 L=14 (1)

16 CS-0950814-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=0.53 W=§ A5ApoF D=9.53 W=8 #3 2

17 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)

18 121-17306 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA A0y o oImAsN 1

19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT x93y 1

20 55-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TheFRy 11/64-40 1=8.5 1

21 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK I avrt kb Y 1

22 B1652-704-000 SPRING AyE Ry M 1

23 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD AyE vy 1

24 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FA Ey N4 L=14 1

25 B1651-704-G00  FELT AVE 2y 71hb 1

26 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 Li=4 rREY D=10.3 =4 I

27 01 118-23804 CRANE PIN C FIUTHTR D5V 1

28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, EPVRATY & £ (43) 1

29 B1605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR FFIIL ¥ 7- (0

30 $8-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 AXY 11/84-40 L=6.5 (1)

31 SS-G110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥S5y 11/64-40 1=6.5 0N

32 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2,60 H= 2.7 2 vay D=2.6 H=2.7 (N

33 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL FFLIh (1)

34 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 Wity (2)

35 $S-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 TALS3Y 11/64-40 L=§ (D

36 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK *40%4 hav (1)

37 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM F79Favty B4 (1)

38 B1506-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFIYh AFIn 3 (1

39 121-16505 CRANK ROD A7 I3v7 pyp (1)

40 g1 121-168703 NEEDLE BEARING B FIIN FUVI B (D

4] 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFLybE Y M (1)

42 558-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L33y 1/8-44 1=2.5 (1)

43 121-16208 FEED CAM F7VHA (n

44 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY TIVHA ¥y 4 4 (1}

NOTE (7E#L)

0%....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BiR»mA &S

— 10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EVBEMGR (2)

-11-



B1414-555-000

SLIDE RLOCK

nYF 9R % 7vi{an

L) s
[T=] -3 Oy

WP-06Z21016-8D

B1647-704-000-A
B1646-704-000-A

§§-7060310-8P

WASHRER 6., ZRI3A1

DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT
DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3

ey ¥ % 6. 2K1381
b~ nyovh

- vy

ThEFY 3/32-56 L=3

REF.NG _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTILON _________. LI S S A ey _
1 118-24605 FEED BAR SHAFT 3-} kv $3Ey Y 1
2 SM-4040855-5P SGREW AT 1
3 115-29005 STOPPER e -Fa-29 Zbynt - 2
4 TA-0800504~R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 PARY D=8X4.5 1
5 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
6 TI8 %4553 THRUST COLLAK ASH. FFIFER 7% T
7 85-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 AFY 1/4-40 L=3 (n
8 115-29914 WASHER ey s by 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK -3 -y HE v 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. WEY ¥ H5- 93 1
T S5-BTT04I0-TP SUREW £1/64-30 L= 3.5 “FFEF I1/84-40 [=5.5 ()
12 01 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG yatyn 1
13 02 119-48807 MAIN FEED DOG Y245Un (F-25) 1
14 03  118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG yaFsIn 1
15 $8-9111050-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5% oyass Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
16 U4 TIB-BTI06 AUXTLYARY YEED 00G w5 3ATIR T
17 03 118-87403 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG w7 RN 1
18 55-4080610-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FNEY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
18 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. by v EulSh-y PICES) 1
20 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 7okiVagy” vhy (0
A TZI-17417 HAIN FEED BAR VET v EVINE P [S3R
22 01  B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED BOG b ALY I
23 02 119-49906 BIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7IRPIN (F~25) 1
24 03 121-72808 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FIRPIN I
25 55-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayhrk kb 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
75 — RE-0500000-K0 E-RIFG EF AT 5 T
27 118-26310 ADJYSTING LINK N DFatey Yy 1
28 3D-0720271-8P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 23y Bs7,.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. TIRYeF (43) 1
30 118-25304 PIN Y22 vA A (1
K] TTE-U540] “PFIN COVER ToHITE v 78 )
32 $5-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 )
33 11828514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH, virvikb )
34 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U¥AS7HE Ak HS5X0.8 L=12 )

35
38
40

1
(2
(1
(1
1
.
i
1
6
121-18756 RUBBER PLATE ASM. 9977 5% A(#3) 1
) D ¥') Y {1111 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 7 75T MTETA T
42 121-19608 0IL SHIELD RUBBER 77 %I A 1
43 121-19505 RUBBER COVER 77 F%Y2 AR 4 I
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77 YT A {44 1
45 $S-7090620-Tk SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,1 ThtIRy 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
45 T21-19400 ~RUBBER CASE w0y T RT-X T
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER, LOWER Vi T Al i 1
48 §S-7060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 THEFFY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT I-p ~-hy Ax 2
50 121-18509 RUBBER Oy vI A i
51 T18-27904 RGBEER TF 9T & T
52 RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
53 118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE A4S 1
54 WP-0371015-8D WASHER 3,7%8X1 L3 % 3.7X8X1 2
55 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3 34 I 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
58 SH-204T055-SF STREW FaEY M8 =10 A
57 55-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER e HFATEIYF 1
59 §S-6661110-3P SCREW 1/4-40 L=l1 CEFRY 1/4-40 L=1] 1
60 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING ¥V~ FI-1YY 7 AR 1
= = O I
62 119-91502 SPRING Fhe GFIULILA N R 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ¥ b~ FINRYY S 43 1
64 SL-4051231-8C SCREW X5 L=12 ¥ b FusFa 25y M5 L=12 2
65 §8-4090515-5P Fa" %% 8/64~40 L=5 2
I

NOTE (38D

SCREW §/64-40 L=5

01,...FOR 40-3704
02....FOR M0-3714
03....FOR M0-3718
04....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714

—19 —

B R RS YEL

MO-37041
HM0-3714 K
MO-3T16 4
HO-3704,)M0-3714HH



7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-—3716)

EREN—/SEHROMO-3716/)

~13—



REF. NQ  NOTE __ PART NO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION ________._. Loy b f L. 8ty |
l B2103-816-0A0 SLIDER ARM ASM. =¥ a-hy ¥ I 9F 43 I
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM =¥ a-hvh va vy (1)
3 §5-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWLIEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =¥ 2UHVEya e vy3 (N
5 B2105-816-G00 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =¥ a-3Yv By (1)
8 B2102-816~000-4 CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MN) SRS TR 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 2 vay 1
8 01 B2119-816-BO0 BEARING B =32~y uvh A PIve R 1
g 121-20465 BRACEET ASM. . =¥ 2y A 2 (4%) 1

10 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyha7HE M M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
11 B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR =Y I-PYYTR UIRARN i
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT Sy Ay o 1
13 115-39061 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM =y a-dy 2-p-uF 43 1
14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 EYHSTHE Bb M5X0.8 L=12 (n
15 $8-4080610-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fn 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
16 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER =3 aAVI-A - 1
17 01 122-58505 PIN,LONG =y anhvadh et v(Fav) 1
18 118-29801 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINK =¥ ainayh dve 1
19 S§-6090620-TP  SCREW v5Ey 1
20 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =¥t agdyauht v v(Ay) 1
21 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET AN 98 ¥ i
22 $5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 §5-4080810-SP  SCREW |/8-44 L=6.4 FAEY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =¥ Ay PRIAN 1
25 B2525-352-000 QIL SFAL RING M-n U RNT-B 1
26 [21-21554 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. =Y AURYR-N 9T )3 1
27 121-21513 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =3 Al l-at 95 {1
28 PS-0250062-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X%8 AW ety 2.5%6 n
29 B2531-704-000  WASHER IIUF IAVYYY- (1)
30 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhsE b 15/64-28 ()

NOTE (#:E)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 14 —

BRMAEE



8, UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=5, T3 BB

—15 —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . __. PESCRIPTILON _______ .. G . DR 15
1 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR -3 4 gvaih 2
2 €S-1031210-Si THRUST COLLAR ASM. B=10,32 Wi=1 AFA94 D=10.32 W=12 43 2
3 55-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
4 118-34702 BUSHING, FRONT BN~ RTAR 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT VI d=p =¥ 7 1
[} SH-606T200-SF SCREW e337 Mo L=12 2z
7 01 122-73355 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH. IyR-A =3 A FHLs3 1
8 02 122-73454 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASK. A-N -3 1 $IBI3 1
9 01  118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT RN b oAb He (1)
10 02  118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B hoh-nt B AP ¥ B (1)
11 122-73108 UPPER LOUPER GUITE (2.5 i o [@Y)]
12 122-73207 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YPR-N - % (1
13 118-42101 OIL FELT FUL-N <% AN 7Ehb 1
14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT i) 1
15 85-8090410-TP SCREW mypyE Ik i
I 01 1T8-33704 UPPER LOUPER GUIDE COVER V=N AN R 1
17 02  B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B yob-n" {b 74 B 1
18 $8-7060610~-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALFRY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YUR-R DT 1
20 $5-4090615~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I iy 9/64-40 L=6 1
21 03 TI18-31757 PIN ASH. IR EAAEE I
22 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL YA Y (1)
23 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy (0.1)
24 €Q-2000000~00 OIL WICK a3y t.1
25 01 118-31450 LOOPER EOLDER ASM. A YTh-N U7 43 1
26 3S-0IDT210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I1.8 o7ams b 15764-28 (1)
27 88-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1}
28 02 118-31559 LGOPER HOLDER ASM. B Yh-n 97 I3 1
29 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhyk b 15/64-28 (1)
30 §8-8080410-3p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY 8/64-40 L=3.5 (1
31 TT8-33508 LOWER L.OUFER THREAT TARE-UP~ FR-RT TR Y I
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIN-N -FUE Y 3 1
33 85-7110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAETFY 11/64-40 L=T.8 1
34 58-6080410-8p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vy 1/8-44 L=4 1
35 118-31906 PIN ¥y -y arfety 1
R — 02 TI8-3T807 “GAIGE TIR-N AR LT !
37 01  119-91809 GAUGE i-n A A Hry - 3
33 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Q¥ 1
39 121-23807 THREAD GUIBE, RIGHT YI BN ~{bTVH 3
40 58-3090810-8P SCREW §/64-40 L=6 i3y 9/64-40 1=6 1
a4l TZ1-Z3808 LOGPER THREAD TAKE-UP CUVER I R A 3
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fat gyt M4 L=6 2
43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Ya-n APTYH 1
44 58-3090610-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 iy 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23658 QIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. Bont B A af ont v 43 1
45 BZ50E-704-000° “OIL SEAL B-NT T ARIR 1
47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIh-n" 3 9 20 A7 1
48 88-6080630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y33y 9/64-40 1=6 4
49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIR-N {bTVH Fa- 1
50 88-7090850-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=§ vAb73Y 9/64-40 L=8 1
51 JRERTHI ~TRAVELING REEDLE GUARD 1r -pluy 1
52 55-8060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ey 2
53 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER IR — 1
54 83-8090620-TP SCREW L3Ry 1
55 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-nFuery exy 1
5b S5-7110840-3F oCREW 11/64-40 L=T 8 wREF3 11/64-40 1=T.8 I
57 121-23550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. SAR-N Y BT IR 1
58 P§-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Wy ety 3X6 (1
59 B2531-704-000 WASHER 39T IATIIY- (n
60 §8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 myEsk hb 15/64-28 (1)
3 08 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=I1T.32 W=1 AT U=10.32W=12 7% !
62 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
83 02  121-76004 UPPER LOOPER YI4-N - 1
64 04 118-88104 UPPER LOCPER gyh-n" 1
65 05 119-95208 UPPER LOOPER YPh-N - 3
66 T2T-30803 ~OIL FELT JIR-N ~%aT27zhb 1
67 121-30704 FELT HOLDER Jrhk-p ~%afa7ehh ¥ 1
68 38-7060310-8F SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IMGFY 3/32-56 L=3 1
69 €Q-2020000-00 OTL WICK 2y 0.1

NOTE (iR

01,...FOR #0-3704,M0-3716
02.,..FOR N0-3714

03....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

04....FOR MO-3704,40-3716
(NEEDLE #9,#11,114)
05....FOR HO-3704,40-3716
(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18)
06, ...FOR MO-3704, M0-3714

- 16 —

M0-3704,M0-3716 /1
MO-3714F
BRMPAGHES
MO-3704,M0-3716/
(EFEFH9,£11,#14)
MO-3704,M0-37 16
(GF&F414,416,#18)
MO-3704,40-3714/H



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

fraXBAR (1)

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _____ _ . __ DESCRIPTILON _________. Loy A AL Gty _
1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. AFIRETH bnt A A3 1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND YT LA A4 (1
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER TFLLF75 b - (0
4 121-15200 STOPPER FHI0F Ahynt - (1)
5 S8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IheIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
6 SD-0640247-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 4 vay D=6.3b H=2.4 n
7 PS-0300142-KEH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7V ey 3X14 (1
8 121-15309 SPRING T4 e57 At % (1)
9 $5-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 b5y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)

10 58-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAEY 11/64-40 L=7 2

11 121-14716 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW THIFaveyry 1

12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING A¥Int } 1

13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT T Farkdivh 1

14 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FrrFattyiy ¥ 1

15 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PARY" H4X0.T L=4 1

15 RO-1100501-00  RUBRER RING oy 1

17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER Apoi g - 1

18 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oIy 2

19 121-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING T¥Iks 9 Aan 1

20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASH. AFh o3 1

21 S8-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=b 1

22 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT Fhvy kv ¥y 1

23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ¥y & 1

24 121-13304 BUSHING Ay 1A% 1

25 $5-6121020-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b3y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

26 118-10414 LIFTING HOOK ABITH 7YY |

27 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW L3y M6 L=12 1

28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyHrFyh 46 1

29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIOF N R 1

30 121-13502 LIFTING AR THEFy 95 1

31 §S5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 i

32 121-13452 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASM. ey JAFAMF 43 1

33 $§-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 nyhad bh 15/64-28 (1)

34 §5-7161040-3P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 eIy 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER L7 bn - |

36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW FrIFTUN - AV 1

37 118-18208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING L7 At - 0 % 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 gyhrFeh 11/64-40 1

39 §S-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThYIRY 11/64-40 L=14 1

40 B1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO FEITH bR - ARYAT - 1

— 18 —



10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

mEABR (2)

- 10 -



REE.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _ . __. DESCRIPTION _____ ___ .. LS SO SO S fty _
122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM HHrvs 1
B1528-804-000-A  THREAD TRIMMER S 1
SS-7060510-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TEFFY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1

01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASH, ¥z 43 1

118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ey (1)
35-5090650-5P SCREW 9764-40 1,56 53y 9/64-40 16 o
B1530-804-000 STOPPER e Zhyne -

WP-0250516-8D
8§§-7060610-SP
58-6060210-8P

WASHER 2.5X6X0.5
SCREW 3/32-66 L= 5.5
SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.0

b3y i & 2.5X6X0.5
TAE3EY 3/32-56 1=5.5
t73¥" 3/32-56 L=1.8

et e bt bt boad bt 1 et

§8-6060340-8P
B1514-815-000

SCREW 3/32-566 L= 2.5
SCREW

b3%y 3/32-56 L=2.5
ARLUF AR MY

1

2

3

4

5

g

7

8

9

10
I FIGTI=814-000 REAR PRESSER TOOT TIRIN A

12 B1507-804-C00 PRESSER FOOT FHE

13 §S-T080520-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 .9 THLIFY 1/8-44 L=4.9

14 B1508-804-00B SPRING AHT pYPrn 3

15 B1509-804-C00 STI1TCH TONGUE {DAN U £
BL I5-8060440-TF SCREW 3/39<56 [=3.5 3734 -
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B A (1)
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD LT S0 N (1
19 02  121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). g Slae i -V v%) 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ryTeyy (1)
T SS-G0T0850-3F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%y 5764-40 I=8 Q)
22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AHE ZhIN - (1}
23 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 E3¥ h & 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
24 8S~7060810-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IALIFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 {1
25 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v53y 3/32-56 L=1.9 {n
5 BIGTI-814-000 REAR PRESSER FUOT TR A ¢7]
27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT A%z {n
28 §5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IRy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1}
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT BIPIAT % (1)
30 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE A} A ¥4 4 (1
) §S-5UBU4Z0-TP SUREW 3/92-56 =4.5 IRy T
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD I-Ap A (1)
33 118-20701 FINGER GUARD e P - (n
34 04  121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ay (av b -b v
35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 5 2YAYE RV {
Kl SS-G0Y0R50-SP SCREW 9/6%-40 [=6 5%y 9764-40 L=6 {
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT uy0 ¥ {
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 3% 5.0 (
39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 24 YRYE BV 3y RV (
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN I ZIHHE VY By {
71 TIT-BI702 PRESSER F00T T I0RIT {
42 12187607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AVERF AT 2 (
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW = vz ey 3y (
44 (
45 {
a5 (
47 {

T e L e i B e e Ll B i L T

TZI-57706 PRESSER FOOT EVFS A

121-15408 FINGER GUARD e d b
48 05 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE A1 37414
49 05  58-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥333 3/32-56 L=3.5
50 03 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ¥z o3
BT 1T3-T2000 PRESSER FOUT HINGE HIICTT )]
52 $§-6050650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33 0/64-40 L=6 (1
53 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT Zpn - 99
54 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X%0.5 v h 3 2.6X6X0.5 ()
55 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALI3Y 3/32-56 1=5.5 (n
£ SS-B0B02Y0-3P SCREW " 3/732-56 1= 1.9 ¥53y 3/30-56 L=1.9 D
57 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT FFIYR R (1
58 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT A n
59 $5-7080520-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 THL32Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
60 B1508-R04-008 SPRING AT MIPIA R {1}
[ BI500-812-00P STITCH TONGUE TFTA T (I
62 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L7y (1)
63 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD F-Bh A (1)
54 118-20701 FINGER GUARD LT N (1)

NOTE (#:%) 01....FOR MD-3704 HO-3704

02....FOR MO-3714(FOR JAPAN)
03....FOR MO-37]14(FOR EXPORT)
04... FOR MO-3716
05....SPECIAL ORDER PART

{FOR M0-3704,H0-3714)

-0 —

HO-3714( HAH)
MO-3714 (4B A )
HMO-3716
Logiltaa:uty
(M0-3704,40-37T14 /)



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

MO-3704

MO-3716

40

-1 -



REF.NO _NOTE ___PART RO, _ _  ____ _. BESCRIPTION _________. by A 4Gy
1 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW #N° 3 M5 L=8 1
2 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET 3ah-nt b M -Fy WI9FR 4 1
3 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE FAL b -HY 1
4 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE JRINM -HY Tui4 1
5 S8-5150510-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 15233 15/64-28 L=5 1
6 115-50852 TENSIOW CONTROLLER ASM. YE{VFI-E - IR 1
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {hFa-F -~ FIb (D
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhFI-3F 7V R (1)
9 B2017-372-000 TENSTON SPRING NO.1 &1 {hF-30 3 (1)

10 R3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {b5a-345 (2)

1 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {FFR-IN 35 TIED D

12 115-56803 THREAD TENSION POST ya{bFa-3F - (1)

13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-9¥5 4VFYH (1)

14 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A YA{bhA APTYH A 1

15 SS-4090415-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA' 3y 9/64-40 L=4 3

16 121-21000 THREAD GUIDE B ya{M1h 1771 B 1

17 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE IRLPHA APTYIE 4 1

18 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK FAL WAL ¥R 1

18 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2Ry 1

20 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 9y ey 2,3%5 1

21 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAN COMPL. YR AAYTT U 1

22 B2202-816-000  SHAFT IEVRAY 2 1

23 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 bA%y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE YE{LT 1

25 85-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=5 1

26 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING TPTYFE £ PAN 3 1

27 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER FIAY H 3 6.4X11X0.3 1

28 $5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA Y 9/64-40 L=4 1

29 122-87504 THREAD GUIDE Fairl A vy 1

30 §85-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A5y 11/64-40 L=T b3

31 129-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. Y EUMISEY AT EY) I

32 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {haryyvs (%) (0

33 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING LS Al ] D

34 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {hFI-¥ 3 (31 (1

35 119-~57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fayystie (1)

36 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {FF3-In 35 710bb §))

37 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Favyy 5 (2)

38 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {M¢ayya AP (n

39 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {hFa-y§" - (D

40 122-54751 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ThFITIN 39T 5 (TH) 1

41 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOE, RED 1My (7%) (N

47 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR 7YY (0

43 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {VFI-F AT F (1

44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fauy¥stiz (1)

45 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AhF-In" 2 71hb (1)

46 192-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK I Fagy s (2)

47 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {hFavya A (0

48 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST b3~k - (D

49 122-54959 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFITIN Z5YT 9(TR) 1

50 119-56802 THREAD TENSION XKNOB, BLUE {RFRIYINI (7)) (0

51 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING M3 T 93 (D

52 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE 12-% 7% (71) (1)

53 119~-57305 TENS10N DISC PRESSER Fayyisiie (n

54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ABFI-In FHF TN (1)

55 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Favsy 5 (2)

56 129-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBLR {}Fayya AY (n

57 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {hFI-Tk - (D

58 B3108-704-000 THREAD GUIDE Fa-3¥ 5 VTV 1

59 S8-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IALIEY 11/64-40 L=T7 1

- 929 —



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
E AR

-2 —



REF.NO __NOTE  _ PART NG, __ ... BDESCERIPTION . __ . AN SR S Aty _
1 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 197835 5vse v C I
2 121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YTARTAIRYT (F3) 1
3 Si-6(61402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 RYHETHE MG L=14 (1)
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIAZY" 7 9yEARL 1
5 CS-111101E~-SH  COLLAR ASM. P=11.11 W=10 ZFAh0¥ D=11.11 W=10 7% 1
[} S5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MAFY 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 121-32304 ENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ATy 1
8 06 885-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA Ry 3/32-56 1=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER XNIFE GUIDE SHAFT TIREH AN 77 1

10 115-66809 OIL SFEAL YYARY" 7 AT~ 1

11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZI 7 YTAAD 1

12 02 88-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

13 02 121-33302 UPPER KENIFE SUPPORT A b7A% $52(A) 1

14 02 118-45609 KNIFE b7AZ 1

15 07 S8-5090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 myRyE hh 9/64-40 1=8 1

16 07 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 e5E AT % 3.7X8X0.3 13

i7 03 118-45708 ENIFE LFAZ 1

18 03 121-33401 UPPER KRIFE SUPPORT EFAZ HE 1

18 03 85-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y 11/64-40 1=16 1

20 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZHE 1

21 04 118-45807 UPPER ENIFE TYAZ I

22 06 115-65702 WASHER YIARAFT ¥ % 1

23 06 S5-40603i0-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fam 33 3/32-56 L=2.5 I

24 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE PYARLF 1

25 06 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER PAZEN - 1

%6 04 SS-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyRyE hh 11/64-40 1=16 1

27 05 118-45500 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT YPAZEY I

28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE J7A% 1

29 05 S88-9112310-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 YAyE A 11/64-40 1L=23 1

.SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BiR# A 285
M0-3704,H0-3714( B4 /E)

NOTE (¥E&) 01...
0Z....FOR MO-3704,HM0-3714{FOR JAPAN)

03....FOR M0O-3716(FOR JAPAN} M0-3716(HZAA)
04....FOR M0O-3704,M0-3714(FOR EXPORT) MO-3704,M0-3714(ERE )
05....FOR M0-3716(FOR EXPORT) MO-3716 (4@ )

06....FOR EXPORT
07....FOR JAPAN

- 94 —

i A
BAF



13.LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A ARER

— 95—



04....FOR MO-3704,%0-3714

— 926 —

MO-3704 ,M0-3714H4

REF. NG ~_NOTE ~_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTEGN _____ ____. LS SO S Qty  _
1 $8-2110910-8L  SCREW 11/64-40 L=89 /E53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4200-JOE-DAO0  THROAT PLATE ASM, nrI4A(3) 1
3 118-06304 PLUG ANIETH (2)
4 02 R4305-JOE-EAQ0  THROAT PLATE ASM. nILA(3) 1
5 118-06304 PLUG {474 (2)
6 (3 R4508-JOE-DA0 THROAT PLATE ASH. ISEETEE)) 1
7 118-06304 PLUG NIfAT7A (2
8 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT A{aa 1 (BYHT I
9 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FatEy 2

10 04 121-33658 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. YRAARIYIEL(F3) 1

il 03 121-33666 LOWER KNITE BRACKET ASM. FEAZNITTAL(F3) 1

12 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YHAIN FPALS (1)

13 118-06304 PLUG n447% (1)

14 58-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 L=T (1)

15 118-46607 SPRING YIAZ ANV Y I R (1)

16 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET 2N 22 (1)

17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A AYfRR 4 A (n

18 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 P33y 11/64-40 1=6 (2)

19 12103701 RUBBER PLUG B 4 KUV AR (n

20 121-03602 RUBRER PLUG A R4 KUV LA (D

21 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIIL SLIDE STUD YRAR AT TS §))

22 88-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyRsE Mh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

23 121-33104 LOWER KNITFE PRESSER PLATE YAAZ AT (1)

24 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT RIE AN LA =3 (1)

25 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER FRAZAFAD ¥ 7 ¥yIbT A (1)

76 S5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 L7y 9/64-40 1=6.8 (2

27 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD FRAR RSAN T (1)

28 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER YEAA 234N Y 7PN A (1)

29 121-33708 HOLDER PIN Mgy v (2)

30 §S-7151120-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 /eFry 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 171-02950 TEVER ASH. AL 4 pI{bn =F3 §))

32 121-63107 RUBBER PLUG MALLA —F Byy 7 y3a (1)

33 118-02006 LEVER SPRING R A AN - a3 (n

34 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $¥re v (1

35 85-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33y° 11/64-40 L=§ 2

36 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B nNi{RE{ B i

37 118-45003 LOWER ENIFE JHAR 1

38 58-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ¥53y" 15/64-28 L=14 2

30 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NgFtT 1

40 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD YL 1

41 58-7110840~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W53y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1

42 S85-7090610-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 ThE3Ey 9/64-40 1=6 1

43 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD EY) 2 1

44 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER nyk 1

45 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1

46 83 S8-7060510-SF  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ThL5Fy 3/32-56 L=4.8 P

47 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1

48 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 L3Ry 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

NOTE (#EEd) 01....FOR MO-3704 MO-3704
02....FOR NO-3714 MO-3714/
03....FOR M0-3716 MO-3716F8



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

TR E B R

—~ 97—



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNOD. _ ______.._ DESCRIPTION . _______| LIRS T BRI . » S
1 122-55550 OIL PUMP ASH. Fayak v7 84T Y 1
2 122-55501 OIL PUMP Rayak v7 A (1)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION F Y7 ay ¢ Ay (1)
4 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT EYE YT Yy ya- (0
5 122-55600 COVER V7 VY74 (1)
5 122-56103 WORN GEAR TE-IF ¥ (1)
7 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASH. ¥FYRVTY I LA (1)
8 S$5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAZY 11/64-40 L=3. (2)
g S$-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b5y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)

10 SQ-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7° UYIIRY’ (1)

11 SQ-1150451-M2 CONNECIING SCREW F1-7 VYIIRY (1)

12 122-55709 PUMP NET ¥ v7 73 (1)

13 122-55808 PUMP NET SUPPORT & v7 7Ry )

14 122-56004 0IL TUBE HOLDER N7 R R 4

15 $Q-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT bYEYERY ]

16 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW AT VIR 1

17 118-40600 WORM Ea) 1

18 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYRITHE Bb 2

19 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 b5 4 % 6.5X11X1 2

20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE W = i

71 131-30209 RUBBER PACKING T =5 N 9%y I

22 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA' XY M5 L=8 2

23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT by FH3T 1

24 NS-6110310-SP  RUT 11/64-40 mYBIFYh 11/64-40 1

25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYR 1

26 121-29854 FLOAT ASN. 5% 73 I

27 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR 1)ahyy ¥ Y (n

28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT vEatyT (1)

29 121-29805 FLOAT VeS| (1)

30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FA Y 1

31 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE SN AT 0.2

32 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW pRFY 1

33 121-30308 OLLING PIN A ¥avaey 1

34 121-30407 0IL FELT N ¥apaky 7o 1

35 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 bttty D=4X4.5 L=3 i

36 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE B oy T 0.3

37 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH 2 Fb° VEaYa7” 92 1

38 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1y 0.1

—~ 98 —



15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2 FRF—7 VR

i"“"'""__—i

4

7%
_!_4"____“

29

—99 -



REF.NG _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ___ ___. DESCRIPTION _________] LN N SN S Gty |
1 119-59400 TABLE {SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7 b (493 ay) 1
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A SrLak B {A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A A% Wb A 4
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. AR y2-b {47y a9} 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE({SEMI-SUNEKEN) AU Y2-w {42y 3) (n
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE IR Ya-| (0
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW 0=3.5 L=16 IRy 3
8 $5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 5
g 03 SS-5110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F52EY 11/64-40 L=7 2

10 03 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=18 IUFFENEY 3

11 118-50815 CASE SPONGE A7 VY 1

12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE YH7UF-7 1

13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION F-yva 4

14 118-49601 SPACER PR M i E 4

15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. T~ AR I

16 WP-1002036~SE  WASHER 10%21X2 bS¥ A 3 P

17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 NOAF W 3 10X18X2.5 4

18 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 mrhiFeb 4

19 111-55108 DRAWER by I

20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT v¥2 Y Hir 2

21 SK-3311500-8C  WOOD SCRLW D=3.1 L=15 IVETEy  D=3.1 L=15 8

22 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER L4 FARIA - 1

23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, R y3-h(I3) 1

24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPQRT ya-} ¥ (1)

25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIYR Y2V F (1)

26 115-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER IR Fa-b(VT) §))

27 S8-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 n¥HrFIh 9/64-40 (3

29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCH) FIIR Ya-byR (AFY av) 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
¢3....TOR JE

-30 ~

E 4 H
A
JEA



-~31

AT — 7 VR

16. FULLY—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___BARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _________. LA SR S S
1 119-58558 TABLE ASM. F=7 N (X yFy) 43 i
2 116-71809 BOLT C yr45% bh C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D Yi4aE bb D 2
4 WP-1002036-SE  WASHER 10X21X2 ot S 12
5 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 R h 3 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 dyh7Fyh 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION F-IVIT A 4
8 118~49378 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASHM. TY-R0F1RYIIR (B VFUIR) 1
8 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASHM. Th-AbF{Es3 (N

10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE Th-Aoi1h 9% 7 (D

11 SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 1L=25 O¥RI7HE Wb M8 L=25 (4)

12 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 EYHFIh M8 1¥2 (4)

13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥ A% 8.5X18K1.6 (4)

14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. RIIE yagh (X v¥y) 43 1

15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AIPT Ta-b (¥ vFY) (1)

16 5T-6030821-04  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Aye v3y D=3-24 L=8 (2)

17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Ta-yF b - (1)

18 119-60308 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE RIPR Ja-b ¥ (1)

19 55-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 b73y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

20 118-50609 RUBBER JI-PF T A {1

21 113-50500 SPRING ya-borF G (1

22 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 - LI b 3 3.7X8X0.3 (n

23 ST-6030821-04  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 4yt v3y D=3-24 L=8 (1)

24 §8-5110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bFREY 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE yuIHI-2 1

28 118-50815 CASE SPONGE f-Z%a VI 1

27 01 8S8-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 2

28 01 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 1=18 TRETRIFY 3

29 S$58-6090630-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 5

30 111-56108 DRAWER ST 1

31 111~656207 DRAWER SUPPORT k257 L 2

32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YEsEy D=3.1 L=15 6

33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER EXA TARIA - 1

34 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. FHAT 1= (9%) 1

35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-h ¥¥r (H

36 119~62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIGA Ta~ho" F (1)

37 119-62908 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER R Fa-p(YTL) (1

38 $8-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 724y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 a¥HsFIh 9/64-40 {3)

40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) R Ja-1 3% (Y ay) 1

NOTE {(#E7)

01....FOR JE

~ 392 —

JEA



437 355 8 BIR(MO ~3704,MO—3714F7)

£
2

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO~-3704,MO—3714)

57—

— 33 -



REF.NO __NOTE _PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTION _____ ____| [ T NERVRUR 1
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, {hAFYIF 43 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {PAF4bTYHL 43 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LhAFIF Y AFF {4
4 NM-6050001-5E NUT M5 uPrFy M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {hFE %7 (1)
B [71-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {ha7F v o1 @]
7 13305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE 9% F (1
8 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 AT 33y M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE RUT ¥5 gyhriyh M5 (2)

I0 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {MTF {PTYH 97 93 (1)
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GULDE {357 AbTyF{ ¥4 D)
12 §8-7110540-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALFZY 11/64-40 L= 5 (n
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM AMF APTYH ¥F (1)
14 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {RTVH0F dRA - (n
i5 SK-6053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v733y MEX0.8 30 (1)
16 NH-6050001-3E NUT H5 mIRFFIT 0 8]
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {haFE o 74 (n
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER hv% 7Uh 4 (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-4  SPOOL PIN {beEsE ¥ (4

20 B3311-012-000 $POOL REST CUSHION ISECLEN (4)

Z1 T11-85006 SPOOL REST ARN {ra7o7 2y

22 NM-6050001-SE NUT U5 oghyrFys MG (4)

23 B3317-704-000 NUT b4z ~ PoAFYh (n

24 WE-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 5220 (2

25 HAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-b AR (3)

26 SH-4051405-SE SCRER 45 L=14 Faraxy” Wb L=14 4

27 01 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASN. {}FYRE F3 1

28 $K-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AESFY" D=3.8 L=20 (2

29 B3318-704-LG0-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMFHEF AR {4)

30 S¥-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 k712y M6 L=15 (4}

31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP ThaTE -%¥97 M

32 119-69573 SPCOL REST ARM A ASK. {pEFIF A P3 (2)

33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {hsf (4)

34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFE Y BT (n

35 B3305-704-000-4  $POOL REST ROD JOINT {baFE ~I% 7 {(n

35 NH-6050001-8E NUT 55 TY37F9T MG (%

37 5¥-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FaT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

38 B3309-704-0A40 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, IhEF 4NIYH UF 43 (2

g B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1hEF VT 34 (D

40 $5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TMFFy 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

il B33009-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARN IF85 1R 7y o7 (N

42 B3304-704-000-4  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {RTYF{DT T - (N

43 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v313y M5X0.8 30 (n

44 NM-~6050001-SE NUT K5 UYAIYh M5 (2)

45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {345k 0 y4 (1)

15 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER H7% 7Vh A D

47 B3320-704-L00-4  SPOOL PIN Thy¥rk (4

48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {heE0rY (4)

49 119-66504 SPOOL REST SIS Els ] (4)

50 HM~6050001-SF NUT U5 o¥Esish M5 (4

51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1MF97 A (2}

52 B3317-704-000 NUT {MaFE - bAFYR (n

53 WP-16126168-8K WASHER 16X30X2.6 (a7 a0 (2)

54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFIF L A {n

55 SU-4061201-SE SCREW ¥6 L=12 At 139 M6 L=12 (2)

56 RH-B060001-8E NOT M6 777 Ih M6 132 )

57 ¥AO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFYTA 3

58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MIFUF $41 B (1

NOTE (# &) 01..... SPEGIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE AEAFUEXSRHIER)

SPOGL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

~ 34 ~



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-3716)
RILKEBFHRMO-3716/)

35

1

N N

I—___——_____"L“_"________i M

— 35—



REF. N0 _NOTE __ _PARTNO. = _ . __ DESCRIPTION _________] LR TN B Qty_ .
1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, {bAFIYF 73 1
3 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IWerFy D=3.8 L=20 (n
3 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASH, {MFIF A J3 (1}
4 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {hsF (3
5 B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFYT YA (4)
] SH-506T810-3C SCREW MB L=18 . t5a3y W6 L=15 ey
i B32311-704~000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP AharE -5y {1
8 114-89466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASH. 1pAFSF B 43 (1)
9 83319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (2)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {MFE 9 bz (1
18] B3305-702-000-4A SPOUL REST ROD JOIRT T 37F 9% 7 Iy
12 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 Yy M5 (2)
13 $4-4051408-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FaT I3y M5 L=14 (2
14 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, 1MAF {7y U7 43 (1)
15 B3311-804-008 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M7 1hTvH 34 (1)
T 35-7110540-8P SCREW ™ 11/64-40 L=5 HETFy 11/64-40 L= & (17
17 B3308-704-000 THREAD GUIBE ARM (b7 {bTVviM 97 (1)
18 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER SRTYHUF A - (1)
19 SM-5053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v313y M5X0.8 30 {n
20 NK-6050001-SE HUT M5 oyyriys M5 (1
71 TII-85105 SPOUL REST ROU, [OWER M55 7 3% Iy
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 4bv% 7V A (5)
23 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN SISLULEY (5)
24 33311-012-000 SPOCL REST CUSHION TheEdry (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST ARy 3 (5)
75 TT5-55400 TAREAD GUIDE ARNE 1857 B (L
27 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhrieh M5 (5)
28 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARY A {MFIF A (1)
29 B3317-704-000 NUT IMFE - PAMYR (1
30 #P-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (L] (2)
3T BITIT-T04<E00 SPOUL REST ZRN SUPPURT, & V557 F3T A 93]
32 SM-4061201-3E SCREW M6 L=12 FATUFY MG L=12 (D
33 NM-~6060001-8E NUT M6 ayhrive M6 1z (1)
34 HAQ- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p AFVT N (3)
35 01  119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MAFYHF ¥3 1

I8 II5-59474 THREAD GUIDE ARN B ASH. K597 B 7% T

37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {hs# (1)
38 118-89573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. {MFYF A 43 (2}
3% B3318-704-100 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (4)
40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM R 1}4595° B (1)
3| TI5-69508 SPOUL REST ARN & V7T & SN
42 B3318-704-L00-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRFYF YA (6)
43 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 L3Iy M6 L=15 {6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP M7 -7 (1)
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {7 T 9 (1}
a5 BI305-T04-000-4& SPOOL REST KOD JUIRT FEF 7% 7 I
47 Ni~6050001-8E NUT M5 ayirtyh M5 (2
48 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 0237 M5 L=14 (2)
48 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. TMEF ARTyH W 43 (0
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {MF ALy A (1)
9| SS-TTI0540-5P SUREW 11/62-40 =5 TS5y 11/64-40 = & (IT
52 83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {h47 1}7¥H 95 (1
53 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ABTYH9F dA - (1)
54 SYM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 r31%y M5X0.8 30 (1)
55 NM-~6050001-5E NUT M5 ayhrvh M5 {1)
56 “TTT-85105 SPO0L REST ROD, LOWER TMEE U 93 D
57 111-85581 SPOOL RETAINER 3% 7L A (5)
58 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN NI E (5)
5% B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION NEVL LN (8)
80 119-66504 SPOOL REST {peEIY 5 (5)
31 NH-5050001-35 NOT 5 nYFFFIT 05 (%)
62 53317-704-000 nUT M - MAFYD (1
63 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30%2.6 (75 ol {2)
64 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MAFHF $¥x A (n
65 $M~4061201-8E SCREW M6 L=12 FAIXY M6 L=12 (2)
434 NH-B06000T-SE NUT 88 myA7FvF M6 132 (2}
67 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {797 M B (1)
88 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-k AR L (3)
B9 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 /eIy D=3.8 L=20 (2)

NOTE (¥ER2)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE}

- 36 —

R R 0 SO & (JERD



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEFEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obscleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

FRERME, #%Rev.No HHFIEB{HEE,
PEOEREAZVEENS AL, BIREALRETS, CHYTEFT. 29158300

No.0985-[08]- -Rev.No.

#*A:Added partsERNES/D:0bsoleted partsHiBEB&/E:Erratumilk

Rev.[PagelRe T, Parts No, Rev.PagelRe®f. Parts No, h
¥ No. | & No. 5 B * MNo. | E WNo. i F
Al 08 8 55]122-56004

\. S

—37—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S g N b H N gy "2 __No kit H KX

BP-3000002-00 28 31 | B3120-125-000 22 8 MAO-11532000 34 57 SK-1040801-8C 4 4]
BP-3000002-00 28 36 | B3120-352-000 22 1l MAQ-11532000 & 34 SM-4040655-5P 2 42
BT-0600402-EA 8 48 | B3120-704-000 22 36 MAQ-11532000 36 68 SM-4040655-SP 16 42
B1140-716-000 2 22 | B3120-704-000 22 45 MC-0336007-50 8 8 SM-4040855-SP 2 21
B1211-804-000 6 18 | B3120-704-000 22 54 ¥C~0336007-50 8 50 SH-4040855-SP 2 26
B1211-804-000 8 37 | B3126-012-000 22 10 M¥DC-270B1100 8§ 42 SM-4040855-SP 4 40
B1212-704-000 § 17 | B3304-704-000-A 34 14 MDC-270B1100 8 44 SK-4040855-SP 6 2
B1215-804-000 6 6 | B3304-704-000-A 34 42 SH-40408655-SP 6 3
B1414-555-000 12 35 | B3304-704-000-A 36 18 NM-6050001-SE 4 4 SM-40340855-5P 8§ 2b
B1507-804-C00 20 12 | B3304-704-000-A 36 53 NM-6050001-SE 4 9 SH-4040855-5P 8 29
B1507-814-00P 20 27 | B3305-704-000-A 34 7 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4040855-SF 12 2
B1507-814-00P 20 58 | B3305-704-000-A 34 35 NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4041055-8P 2 40
B1508-804-00B 20 14 | B3305-704-000-A 386 11 NM-6050001~5E 34 36 SM-4041055-SP 12 66
BI508-804-00B 20 29 | B3305-704-000-A 36 46 N¥-6050001-3E 34 44 SM-4041455-8N 10 24
B1508-804-00B 20 60 | B3309-704-0A0 34 10 NM-6050001-8E 34 50 SH-4050855-SP 6 42
B1509-804-C00 20 15 | B3309-T04-0A0 34 33 NM-6050001-SE 36 12 SM-4050855-SP 22 1
B1509-814-00P 20 61 | B3309-704-0A0 36 14 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4050855-SP 28 22
B1510-814-000 20 17 | B3309-704-0A0 36 49 NM-6050001-SE 36 27 SK-4051055-SF 28 9
R1510-814-000 20 32 | B3309-704-000 34 13 NM-6050001-SE 36 47 SM-4051255-3P 4 4
B1510-814-000 20 63 | B3309-704-000 34 4i N¥-8050001-SE 36 55 SH-4051405-8E 34 8
B1511-814-000 20 11 | B3309-704-000 36 17 NM-6050001-SE 3 61 SM-4051405-8E 34 26
B1511-814-000 20 26 | B3309-704-000 36 52 NM-B060001-SE 34 56 SM-4051405-SE 34 37
B1511-814-000 20 57 { B3311-012-000 34 20 NM-6060001-SE 36 33 SM-4051405-8E 36 13
B1513-816-000 20 39 | B3311-012-000 34 43 NM-6060001-SE 36 66 SH-4051405-SE 36 48
B1514-816-000 20 45 | B3311-012-000 36 24 NM-6060003-3C 18 28 SK-4060801-SE 28 30
B1528-304-000-A 20 2 | B3311-0i2-000 36 59 NM-6080600-SM 32 12 SM-4061201-8E 34 55
B1529-804-000 18 40 | B3311-704-000 34 5 N8-6090310-SN 2 34 SM-4061201-SE 36 32
B1530-804-000 20 7 | B3311-T04-000 34 3l NS-6090310-5P 30 28 SM-4061201-SE 36 65
B1530-804-000 20 22 | B3311-704-000 36 7 NS-6090310-8P 32 39 SM-6051202-TP 10 2
B1530-804-000 20 53 | B3311-704-000 36 44 NS-6110310-8P 28 24 SM-6051202-TP 12 34
B1534-804-000 18 22 | B3311-804-000 34 11 NS-6110420-5P 2 12 SM-6051202-TF 14 10
B1539-804-000 20 48 1 B3311-804-000 34 39 NS-6110420-SP 18 38 SM-6051202-TP 14 14
B1604-704-000 10 33 | B3311-804-000 36 15 NS-6240630-SE 30 18 SM-6053000-SE 34 15
B1605-704-000 10 29 | B3311-804-000 36 50 NS-6240630-SE 326 SM-6053000-SE 34 43
B1606-704-000 10 38 | B3317-704-000 34 23 NS-6620320-5P 0 @ S¥-6053000-SE 36 19
B1611-804-0A0-A 10 14 | B3317-704-000 34 52 NS-6680410-SP 4 24 SM-6063000-SE 36 &4
B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3317-704-000 36 29 SM-6061200~SP 16 6
B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3317-704-000 36 62 P3-0200052-KH 22 20 SK-6061200-8P 18 27
B1645-704-000-A 12 60 | B3318-704-L00-A 34 29 PE-0250062-KH 14 28 SM-6061202-TP 6 22
B1646-704-000-A 12 38 | B3318-704-LO0-A 36 5 PS-0300062-KH 16 58 SH-6061202-TP 6 27
B1647-704-000-A 12 37 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 42 PS-0300132-KH 10 34 SM-~6061402-TP 8 2
B1651-704-000 10 25 | B3319-704-LO0 34 33 PS-0300142-KH 18 7 SM-6061402-TP g8 4
RB1662-704-D00 10 22 | B3319-704-L00 36 4 SM-6061402-TP 10 16
B1654-704-000 10 7 | B3319-704-L00 36 9 RE-0500000-K0 12 26 SM-6061402-TP 24 3
B1657-804-00T 12 22 | B3319-704-L00C 36 37 R0-0371801-00 16 38 SM-6061610-3C 34 30
B2017-372-000 22 9 | B3318-704-LO0 36 39 RO-0601501-00 12 61 SM-6061610-3C 36 6
B2102-816-000-A 14 6 | B3320-704-L00-A 34 19 RO-0742401-00 4 27 SM-6061610-SC 36 43
B2103-816-0A0 14 1 | B3320-704-LO0-A 34 47 RO-0781901-00 12 b SM-6061802-TF 28 18
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 23 RO-1082401-00 8 18 SH-8040302-TP 2 B
B2105-816-000 14 5 § B3320-704-LO0-A 36 58 RO-1100901-00 13 16 SM-8040402-TP 18 15
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3321-704-LOB 34 58 RO-1100901-00 18 18 SH-8040612-TP § 19
B2i11-716-000 14 11 | B3321-704-LOB 36 67 RO-3473501-00 6 40 SM-8050402-TP 28 32
B2119-816-B00 14 8 | B3321-704-L00 34 54 RO-4801201-00 12 52 SM-5082513-CF 32 11
B2202-816-000 22 22 | B3321-T04-L0O0 36 31 R4200-JOE-DAD 26 2 5Q-0000451-MZ 28 15
B2314-019-000 22 7 | B3321-704-L00 36 64 R4305-JOE-EAC 6 4 SQ-1110451-Z 28 25
B2401-816-000 22 3 R4508-JOE-DAD 26 6 SQ-1150441-8D 28 16
B2402-716-000 22 4 | CM-3002000-Al 4 6 SG-1150451-M2 28 Il
B2508-704-000 16 46 | CM-3002000-01 2 48 SB-~1100003-00 6 7 5Q-1150453-MZ 28 10
B2508-704-000 16 1 | CM-3002001-A] 4 11 SD-0260271-SF 10 32 $5-2090520~SL 2 32
B2515-704-008 16 17 | CM-3002001-01 4 10 3D-0280401-SL 8 35 58-2110010-SL 26 1
B2525-352-000 14 25 | CQ-2000000-00 16 24 $p-0600341-TP z2 19 85-3090610-SP 2 35
B2530-704-000 16 47 | CQ-2020000-00 16 23 SD-0640241-SP 18 6 S5-3090610-3P 16 40
B2531-704-000 14 2% § CQ-2020000-00 16 69 8D-0720271-5P 12 28 S5-3080610-8P 16 44
B2531-704-000 16 59 | CQ-2020000-00 28 38 8D-0720803-TH 14 7 55-4060310-8P 24 8
B3013-141-H0A 4 17 | CQ-2520000-00 3 14 SK-2351600-8C 30 7 §8-4060310-SP 24 23
B3101-804-000 22 43 | CS-0400671-SD 2 5 SK~2351600-5C 30 10 88-4080610-SP 12 18
B3102-804-000 22 34 | CS-005081A-8i 1G¢ 16 SK-2351600-8C 32 28 §5-4080610-SP 14 15
B3103-804-000 22 52 | CS-1031210-SH 16 2 SK-3311500-5C 30 21 85-4080610-SP 14 23
B3105-804-000 22 39 | CS-1031210-8H 16 461 SK-3311500-8C 32 32 38-4080620-TP 6 33
B3105-804-000 22 48 | CS-111101E-8H 24 & SK-3382001-3E 34 28 §3-4080415-8P 22 15
B3106-804-000 22 57 ] CS-1201010-SH 8 10 SK-~3382001-8E 36 2 §5-4090415-8p 22 28
B3108-704-000 22 658 SK-3382001-SE 36 69 58-4090515-8P 12 65
B3112-704-000 22 33 | D8204-555-D0O0 30 22- | SK-3412000-5C 4 35 85-4090615-8P 16 20
B3112-704-000 22 42 | D8204-555-DO0 32 33 SL-4051231-3C 12 64 55-4081015-8P 2 16
B3112-704-000 22 51 S-~-0081001-8D 4 28 3§5-41105156-5P 8 21
B3112-352-000 22 2 | MAO-11532000 34 25 S¥-1040801-5C 2 20 85-4110515-8P 22 25

- 38—




NUMETRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5851

PART K@ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
25 "N aE H N 25 H N 2% H___KNO
§8-4110715-SP 18 10 8§8-7110540-8P 36 16 WP-0480856-SP 12 55 118-19208 18 37
S8-4110715-SP 22 30 S8-7110540-8P 36 51 WP-0621016-SD 12 38 118-19315 18 356
535-4120615-8SP 2 18 SS-7110710-SL 22 59 WP-0651056-SH 28 19 118-19414 18 26
§58-4151215~-SP 4 9 §8-7110710-8P 2 15 WP-0751576~SD 4 22 118-19703 18 2%
5S-5080212-~TP 6 3b S5S-7110720-SP 26 14 WP-0764016-8P 6§ 46 118-206701 20 18
SS-5090610-SP 0 27 S§8-T110720-TP 14 3 WP-0850002-SC 32 13 118-20701 20 33
85-5090610~-SP 32 38 8§-7110810-SP 10 35 WP-1002036-SE 30 16 118-20701 20 64
$8-5110710-SP 4 15 S§5-7110840-SP 6 13 WP-1002036-SE 32 4 118-23804 g 12
S§-5110710-5P 30 9 S§-7110840-SP 6 16 WpP-1612616-SE 34 24 118-23804 10 27
S8-5110710-SP 32 24 S3-7110840-8P 16 33 WpP-1612616-Sk 34 53 118-23804 24 1
58-5110710-SP 32 27 S5S-7110840-SFP 16 56 WP-1612616~SE 36 30 118-24018 16 3
S8-5150610-SP 22 b S8-7110840-8P 26 41 WP-1612616-8E 38 63 118-24067 10 1
38-6060210-SP 20 10 S§S-7110910-TP 10 20 WS-0822010-KP 4 23 118-24109 16 8
SS-6060210-SP 20 25 S8-7111410-SP 18 38 WS-1002560-ER 30 17 118-24505 12 1
33-6060210-SP 20 56 55-7111410-1P 6 21 W3-1002560-KR 32 5 118-24653 12 6
S5-6060340-SP 20 44 35-7111410-TP 6 26 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 118-24703 12 48
SS-6060410-TP 20 49 58-7111410-TP 6 30 WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 118-25304 12 30
S3-6060440-TP 16 52 S5-7111810-5¢ § 31 WZ-0850302-K0 4 16 118-25858 12 63
3S-6060440-TF 20 16 88-7111810-TP 6 12 WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-26310 12 27
58-6060440-TP 20 31 88-7111810-TP 6 I5 118-26401 12 31
SS-6060446-TP 20 62 SS-7111810-TP 6 20 100-04109 4 12 118-27102 12 66
58-6080320-8P 10 42 | 88-7111810-TP 6 25 111-55108 30 19 118-27607 1247
35-6080340-SP 18 9 SS-T111810-TP 6 29 111-55108 32 30 118-27904 12 51
85-6080410-SP 12 32 88-7151120-SP 26 30 111-55207 30 20 118-28050 12 10
35-6080410-3P 16 34 58-7161040-SP 18 34 111-55207 32 31 118-28308 12 53
38-6080720-SP 8 30 55-8080310-TP 8§ 41 111-85006 34 21 118-28514 12 33
| 8$S§-6080420-SpP 32 19 88-8080310-TP 8 43 111-851056 34 17 118-28563 12 29
SS-6080620-8p 12 57 $5-8090410-3P 16 27 111-85145 34 45 118-286056 12 58
S8-6000620-TP 14 19 §5-8090410-SP 16 30 111-86106 36 21 118-28704 10 21
3S-6090620-TP 16 54 55-8090530-TP 8 5 111-85105 36 b6 118-29207 14 12
SS-6090630-SP 16 48 S5-8110410-TP 2 10 111-85204 34 6 118-297561 14 4
S8-6090630-8P 30 8 8§-8110410-TP 2 38 111-85204 34 34 118-29801 14 18
S3-6090630-SP 32 29 SS-8110410-TP 10 17 111-85204 36 16 118-31450 16 25
88-6090650-SP 20 6 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 111-85204 36 45 118-31559 16 28
58-6090650-8P 20 21 38-8110410-TP 22 23 111-85352 34 2 118-31708 16 22
SS-6080650-3P 20 36 §5-8110410-TP 28 8 111-85402 34 3 118-31757 16 21
SS-6090650-SP 20 52 S55-8110510-SP 18 21 111-85501 34 18 118-31807 16 36
SS-6080670-TP g8 38 S5-8110750-SP 10 30 111-85501 34 46 118-31906 16 356
55-6090810-SP 28 9 35-8151160-SP 6 45 111-856501 38 22 118-33100 16 49
88-6110610-TP 26 18 85-8660330-SP 12 T 111-85501 36 57 118-33209 16 5%
SS-6110610-TP 26 35 S55-8660330-SP 24 6 115-00808 4 2 118-33308 16 18
8§8-6110710-TP 10 31 S5-8660610-TF 8 11 115-01301 2 3 118-33407 16 43
S8-6110710G-TP 14 22 S8-8660610-TP 16 3 115-03703 4 21 118-33506 16 31
S8-6110710-TP 18 31 SS-8660610-TP 16 62 115-03810 4 29 118-33613 16 9
38-6111040-SP 24 12 58-9090410-TP 16 15 115-03885 4 28 118-33704 16 16
55-6111440-SP 2 13 55-9090813-TP 24 15 115-039819 4 25 118-34603 28 37
SS-6111610-SP 24 19 58-9111010-8P 12 25 115-10609 6 38 118-34702 16 4
SS5-6121020-8P 18 25 S5§5-9111010-8P 26 22 115-280056 12 3 118-40303 28 3
SS-6121220-TP 10 11 58-9111060-8F 12 15 115-28914 12 8 118-40402 28 4
S8-6151440-SP 26 38 S8-9111610-SP 24 26 115-30110 10 4 118-40600 28 17
85-6661110-SP 12 59 88-9112310-SP 24 29 116-39061 14 13 118-41350 4 33
58-7060310-SP 12 39 858-9151210-TP 4 42 115-50308 22 13 118-41855 28 T
SS-7060310-SP 16 68 S8-9151210-TP 14 30 115-50803 22 12 118-42101 16 13
SS-7060510-SP 12 48 SS-9151210-TP 16 26 115-50852 22 ] 118-42804 4 36
8§8-7060510-8P 20 3 88-9151210-TP 16 29 115-65504 24 24 118-45500 24 27
8§§-7060510-SP 26 46 88-9151210-TP 16 60 115-65702 24 22 118-45609 24 14
58-7060610-SP 16 18 55-9151210-TP 18 33 115-65801 24 9 118-45708 24 17
S88-7T060610-SP 20 9 $38-9681610-TP 8 47 115-66809 24 10 118-45807 24 21
S8-7060610-SP 20 24 ST-6030821-04 32 16 115-71403 30 13 118-45906 24 28
88-7060610-SP 20 55 ST-6030821-04A 32 23 115-71403 32 T 118-46003 26 37
§S-7080520-SP 20 13 115-71601 30 3 118-46607 26 15
S85-7080520-SP 20 28 TA-0400301-M0 28 35 115-71809 32 2 118-46805 26 34
S5-7080520-SP 20 59 TA-0800504-R0 12 4 115-71808 32 3 118-47100 26 39
SS-7080510-SP 26 48 TA-0951301~R0O 8 49 115-98000 24 20 118-47902 26 36
8§-7090530-5P 2 43 TA-1030402-R0 10 26 118-02006 26 33 118-48406 24 25
S8-T7090610-SP 2 46 TA-1250406-R0 4 30 118-02204 . 2 47 118-49361 30 15
SS-7080610-SP 26 42 TA-1701107-R0O 4 31 118-02402 2 11 118-49361 32 9
S8-7090611~SL 4 19 TA-1871602-R0O 4 14 118-03004 2 37 118-49378 32 8
SS-7080620-TP 12 45 TA-2050416-R0O 10 13 118-04309 . 2 2b 118-48411 30 12
S8-7090710-SP 26 26 118-05207 4 13 118-49411 32 25
SS8-7090850-SP 16 50 WP-0250516-SD 20 8 118-06304 26 3 118-49601 30 14
SS-7081410-SP 2 9 WP-0250516-SD 20 23 118-06304 26 5 118-50401 32 17
SS-7110510-SP 2 29 | WP-0250516-8D 20 54 118-06304 26 7 118-50600 32 2l
S§S-7110510-SP 18 b WpP-0370316~8D 24 16 118-06304 26 13 118-50609 32 20
SS-7110540-5P 34 12 WP-0370316-SD 32 22 118-112056 8 44 118-50815 30 11
SS-7110540-SP 34 40 | WP-0371016-SD 12 54 118-19109 18 36 118-50815 32 28

-39 -




NUMEZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
s H N S H_NO & H_ M [Tk ®_ N

118-50906 32 10 121-02406 2 28 121-19509 12 50 121-72805 12 24

118-72008 20 5 121-02752 2 2 121-19608 12 42 121-76004 16 63

118-72008 20 20 121-02810 26 24 121-19756 12 40 121-77803 26 47

118-72009 20 51 121-02950 26 31 121-19806 12 41 122-50205 4 38

118-761686 0 4 121-03107 268 32 121-19905 12 43 122-50304 4 1

118-76869 20 50 121-032086 2 44 121-20002 12 44 122-50403 4 37

118-82107 1212 121-03305 2 14 121-20150 6 28 122-50510 2 18

118-82800 12 14 121-03404 2 41 121-20465 4 9 122-50601 2 23

118-87106 12 16 121-03511 2 7 121-20705 14 18 122-52508 6 36

118-87403 1217 121-03602 26 20 121-20804 22 17 122-52805 8 7

118-88104 16 64 121-03701 26 19 121-20903 22 14 122-52804 g o4

118-90001 16 b5l 121-04807 4 32 121-21000 22 16 122-53308 8 47

118-90100 26 40 121-05201 4 34 121-21109 22 18 122-53811 20 1

118-90308 26 43 121-05359 2 1 121-21208 22 24 122-54504 22 371

118-93302 16 10 121-07108 6 10 121-21307 22 26 122-54504 22 46

119-48601 0 5 121-07702 6 41 121-21513 14 27 122-54504 22 55

119-49005 2 8 121-07900 6 32 121-21654 14 26 122-54603 22 38

119-49867 12 13 121-08007 6 38 121-21612 4 21 122-54603 22 47

119-49906 12 23 121-08106 6 34 121-22008 14 24 122-54603 22 56

119-51100 2 24 121-08213 6 1 121-22362 6 19 122-54751 22 40

119-56505 6 48 121-08304 6 4 121-22404 16 5 122-54860 22 31

119-56703 22 41 121-08403 8 b 121-23360 6 24 122-54058 22 48

119-56802 22 50 121-09153 6 14 121-23410 16 14 122-55501 28 2

119-56901 22 32 121-09260 8§ 1 121-23550 16 &7 122-5b550 28 1

119-57305 22 35 121-09302 8 6 121-23659 16 45 122-55600 28 b

119-57305 22 44 121-09500 8 9 121-23808 16 41 122-55708 28 12

119-57305 22 53 121-09666 g8 3 121-23907 16 39 122-56808 28 13

119-58400 30 1 121-09955 8 13 121-24004 16 32 122-56907 28 23

119-59558 2 1 121-10227 8 16 121-24400 6 23 122-56004 8 5b

119-60002 30 29 121-10607 8 32 121-24509 6 9 122-56004 28 14

119-60002 32 40 121-10706 8 36 121-29805 28 29 122-56103 28 6

119-60200 32 15 121-10805 & 34 121-298564 28 26 122-56707 2 30

118-60259 32 14 121-10904 8 33 121-29904 28 27 122-53000 4 43

119-60309 iz 18 121-11209 g 20 121-30001 28 28 122-58505 14 17

119-62800 30 25 121-11308 8 22 121-30100 28 20 122-59008 14 20

119-62800 32 36 121-11407 8§ 23 121-30209 28 21 122-73108 16 11

119-62908 30 26 121-11506 8§ 37 121-30308 28 33 122-73207 6 12

119-62909 32 3 121-11605 8 39 121-30407 28 34 122-73355 16 7

119-66504 34 48 121-11704 8 40 121-30704 16 67 122-734564 16 8

119-66504 36 25 121-11803 § 24 121-30803 16 66 122-80103 6 43

119-66504 36 60 121-11802 8 28 121-321565 6 11 122-80608 g 3l

119-66702 30 2 121-12009 8 27 121-32262 24 2 122-87504 22 29

119-69408 36 26 121-12108 8 28 121-32304 24T 122-87603 10 23

119-69409 36 40 121-12207 8 45 121-32403 24 11 122-88700 18 14

119-69458 34 1 121-12306 8 46 121-32502 24 4 122-88908 26 8

119-69466 36 8 121-13205 18 23 121-32619 26 16 123-41806 30 6

119-68474 36 36 121-13304 18 24 121-32700 26 21 123-410605 30 5

119-69508 34 51 121-13452 18 32 121-32800 26 27 123-41954 3 4

119-68508 36 28 121-135602 18 30 121-32908 26 25 123-47555 22 21

119-69508 36 41 121-14302 18 19 121-33005 26 28 123-72108 8 17

119-68657 3 1 121-14468 18 20 121-33104 26 23 123-72157 8 15

119-69565 3 121-14716 18 11 121-33211 26 12

119-69573 34 32 121-148G7 18 13 121-33302 24 13

119-69573 36 38 121-14906 18 17 121-33401 24 18

118-69953 34 27 121-15002 18 2 121-33658 26 10

119-70050 36 35 121-15051 18 1 121-33666 26 11

119-91502 12 62 121-15101 18 3 121-33708 26 28

119-91809 16 37 121-15200 18 4 121-36505 30 24

119-99208 16 65 121-15308 18 8 121-35505 32 35

119-89307 16 53 121-15408 20 47 121-35554 30 23

120-15301 26 44 121-15903 18 12 121-3h554 32 34

120-15400 26 4b 121-16108 10 44 121-47807 2 31

121-00301 4 39 121-16174 10 28 121-48607 8 &5l

121-00608 4 3 121-16208 10 43 121-48706 § 52

121-01200 2 39 121-16307 10 38 121-49803 a8 53

121-01309 2 36 121-16406 10 37 121-52468 20 19

121-01408 2 45 121-16505 10 39 121-63763 20 34

121-01516 2 33 121-16703 10 40 121-56907 20 3b

121-01655 2 17 121-17107 10 41 121-60008 20 30

121-01903 4 7 121-172086 10 12 121-62202 20 41

121-01903 4 8 121-17305 10 18 121-64802 20 37

121-019562 4 5 121-17412 12 21 121-67409 20 40

121-02000 4 18 121-17461 12 19 121-67508 20 43

121-02109 4 20 121-17511 1220 121-67607 20 42

121-02208 26 17 121-18907 10 18 121-67706 20 46

121-02307 2027 121-19400 12 46 121-67805 20 38

— 40 —




o JLEKKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430—4001 10 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4900 - 4914 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 18982001 JUKE CORR,
EEFORFEMACER HET3 I
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI R &4t

T182-8655 HRitEATHHEMALS-2-1 EHAE
TEL. 03-3480-1111({2%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(5"1 .o 2}

HELRD, 2R8I
Ta order or for further
information,

please contact :

MDAV Y2 hRERNRDE DTSR EBETAEF HYET.

* The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KoOA—-Y I M, 2001 F12RREORRTHTERALELOTT,

#This paris list is edited in accordance with the praduct specifications as of December 2001.

Printed in Japan



